Telecom Test and Measurement
FLS-5834A
NETWORK TESTING—OPTICAL
High-power super LED (SLED)
Modulated for chromatic dispersion measurement
Polarized for PMD measurement
Broadband spectral range

FLS-5834A
CD/PMD Analyzer Source
ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTES
a. Typical
SPECIFICATIONS a
Center wavelength (nm) 1580 ±20
Output power (dBm) 7
Peak spectral density (dBm/nm) > —12.5
Power stability (15 minutes) (dB) <  0.075
Modulation frequency (MHz) 100
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature
operating 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
storing —20 °C to 50 °C (—4 °F to 122 °F)
Relative humidity (non-condensing) 0 % to 90 %
Size (H x W x D) 117 mm x 222 mm x 333 mm (4 5/8 in x 8 3/4 in x 13 1/8 in)
Weight (without transceivers) 3.2 kg  (7.1 lb)
MODULE
FLS-5834A-XX
Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG (EI only)
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST (EI only)
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC